

The Merry Welsh Christmas Letterbox

Salted Caramel Milk Chocolate Bar:

Cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, **soya** lecithin, natural vanilla, glucose syrup, condensed milk (**milk**), sustainable palm oil, butter oil (**milk**), E903, sea salt

Twin pack shortbread biscuits:

WHEAT flour (wheat flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Salted butter (**MILK** 33%), sugar

Honey portion

Honey

Pecan flapjack

Gluten free **OATS** (42%), golden syrup, vegetable oil (palm*, rapeseed), sugar, **PECAN NUTS** (6%), **SOYA** flour, salt, natural flavouring. *Sustainably sourced
Allergens For allergens, see ingredients in **BOLD**. Produced in a factory which handles **NUTS, PEANUTS, SESAME, MILK** and **WHEY**. Free from gluten, wheat, yeast, egg, celery and sulphites.

2 White Chocolate and Cranberry Welsh Cakes

WHEAT Flour (**WHEAT** flour: Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide Thiamin; Raising Agents: Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Butter (Butter (**MILK**), Salt), Sugar, Dried Sweetened Cranberries (Sugar, Cranberries, Sunflower oil) (13%), **EGG**, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Growing Great Chocolate: Cacao, White Chocolate)(5%), Cinnamon,

* NOTE FROM BAKERY * 'As we use shared equipment in a busy bakery environment some products may not be suitable for those with severe allergies. Whilst we do everything in our power to minimise any cross contamination we do have a small kitchen and make every welsh cake by hand. We make many different flavours which collectively may contain the following ingredients: **WHEAT, MILK, EGGS, SULPHITES, ALMONDS, COCONUT, SOYA**. Please contact us if you have any questions.'